

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRLMP. NO. 1810 OF 2014

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 2112 OF 2010

Nathu

Appellant

Vs.

State of M.P.

Respondent

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant submitted that he has filed an application for withdrawal of this appeal as his case may be considered for pre-mature release on the occasion of Republic Day.

In view of the request made, CRLMP. NO. 1810/2014 is allowed and criminal appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
(GYAN SUDHA MISRA)

.....J.
(V. GOPALA GOWDA)

NEW DELHI
JANUARY 24, 2014

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRLMP. NO. 1810/2014 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 2112 OF 2010

NATHU Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. Respondent(s)

(For withdrawal of criminal appeal and office report)

Date: 24/01/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.Vinay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CRLMP. NO. 1810/2014 is allowed and criminal appeal is
dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the signed order.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)